

ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה
ELEVEN BROADWAY / NEW YORK, NY 10004 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

December 29, 2020

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

Ararat Group USA, 14140 Ventura Blvd, Suite#206, Sherman Oaks, CA 91423

at the following facilitie(s) are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Ararat Group LLC- Artashat, 9 Araratyan Hwy, Artashat, ARMENIA

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Ararat			
Natural mineral water sparkling	OUV3-7EB44EF	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: Baby Well			
Prepared drinking water	OUW3-F15034B	Pareve	U Symbol required. Certified for Passover and year-round use.
Brand: The Well			
Natural mineral water sparkling	OUV3-DFAF6D9	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Natural mineral water still	OUW3-B507C7C	Pareve	U Symbol required. Certified for Passover and year-round use.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

This certification is valid through 01/31/2022

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

Page 1 of 2



ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתו דוקסים באמריקה
ELEVEN BROADWAY / NEW YORK, NY 10004 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

December 29, 2020

Ararat Group USA (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Well Go • Natural mineral water still	OUW3-4B21DAE	Pareve	Symbol required. Certified for Passover and year-round use.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

This certification is valid through 01/31/2022